
January 23, 2014

Brothers and Sisters,

I believe that I was placed in this position of leadership as well as the other 

officers to secure a strong future for TWU Local 514.

Today I have made the decision to reduce our staffing at the Union office by 

two. This decision was not an easy one, although I could see that it was a 

necessary step in reorganizing how we operate.

We have several challenges in our near future like contract negotiations and 

harmonization with US Air merger. We need to prepare for these challenges.

The OPEIU has been a professional and knowledgable addition to Local 514 

for nearly 50 years and we plan on continuing this. We will be going over the 

operation of our office duties in detail. Change is never easy. Tough decisions

have to be made to build a sound foundation for our future.

 

As president of Local 514 I have many responsibilities. My number one job is

to secure strong union representation for this membership. Since 2001 our 

local has been reducing in size, from over 7,000 to 4,500 members strong. 

The changes I have implemented today reflect that reduction.

We will be using our current phone system to help you connect to the right 

officer for your needs. All of your officers are very busy working to represent

you. I ask that when possible make contact with them and set up an 

appointment.

• Our Office hours will be from 7:00am to 4:00pm and 

closed from 11:00 to 12:00 for staff lunch Monday thru

Friday

• Grievance office phone number: (918) 292-3213 

• Union Office phone number is: (918) 437-4300

Sincerely, 

Dale Danker

President 
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TWU 514 Officer Contacts

Dale Danker - President

• 918 437-4300

• DDanker@twumail.org

Gary Yingst - Vice President

• 918 437-4300

• GYingst@twumail.org

D’Ann Johnson - Financial Sec-Treas

• 918 437-4300

• DJohnson@twumail.org

Jay Potter - Recording Secretary

• 918 845-8059

• JPotter@twumail.org

Tony Bunch - Chairman of Maintenance

• 918 859-4768

• TBunch@twumail.org

Pat Bax - Chairman of Material Logistic 

Specialists

• 918 261-1224

• PBax@twumail.org

Dale Lantz - Chairman of Plant Maintenance

• 918 804-4208

• DLantz@twumail.org

Jason Best - Chairman of Maintenance 

Control Technicians

• 918 859-4802

• JBest@twumail.org

Executive Board Member  s at Large

Terry Buck

• 918 638-2652

• TBuck@twumail.org

Randy Campbell

• 918 606-4271

• RCampbell@twumail.org

Gene Chapin

• 918 640-2097

• GChapin@twumail.org

David Corbit

• 918 850-3247

• DCorbit@twumail.org

Dennis Hall

• 918 384-9493

• DHall@twumail.org

Tracy Hardin

• 918 409-5962

• THardin@twumail.org

Chris Rhinehart

• 918 284-7534

• CRhinehart@twumail.org


